
  

2023 FREE UNBIASED ASSISTANCE 
FROM ADRC: 262-605-6646 
 REGISTRATION REQUIRED  
We recommend bringing your own  
laptop, tablet or smart  phone if possible. 
Kenosha County Center, 19600 75th St., Bristol
  Tuesday, October 17, 9:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.
  Tuesday, October 24, 9:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

Salem Lakes Fire and Rescue, 11252 254th Ct., Trevor 
     Thursday, Nov. 2, 10:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m.

Westosha Senior Center, 19200 - 93rd St., Bristol
  Tuesday, Nov. 14, 10:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m.
 
 
Northside Library, 1500 27th Ave., Kenosha, Rm. A
  Wednesday, Nov. 29, 9:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

Festival Foods Community Room, 2nd floor 
3207 80th St., Kenosha
  Thursday, Nov.  30, 9:30 a.m.  – 12:30 p.m.

Southwest  Neighborhood Library, Rm. A 
7979 - 38th Ave., Kenosha
  Thursday, Nov. 9, 9:30 a.m.  –  12:30 p.m. 
  Tuesday, Dec. 5, 11:30 a.m. – 2:30 p.m.

Job Center, 8600 Sheridan Rd., Kenosha,  Door A
  Thursday Oct. 19, 9:30 a.m.  –  12:30 p.m. (Rm.N2)
  Thursday, Oct. 26, 9:30 a.m.  –  12:30 p.m. (Rm.N2)
  Tuesday, Oct. 31, 10:30 a.m. - 1:30 p.m. (Rm.N2)
  Tuesday, Nov. 7, 1:30 - 3:30 p.m. (Rm. N3)
      Wednesday, Nov. 15, 9:30 - 12:30 p.m. (Rm.N2) 
      Tuesday, Nov. 28, 9:30 - 12:30 p.m. (Rm.N2) 

Assistance
Medicare Open Enrollment

Aging & Disability Resource Center
Kenosha County

Other resources:
CALL 1-800-MEDICARE

(1-800-633-4227)
or VISIT Medicare.gov

4 REASONS TO CHECK YOUR PLAN:
1. Your plan may cost more next year 
2. Your plan may no longer cover  
     all your medications 
3. Your plan may have put restrictions  
     on some of your medications 
4. You may be taking different 
    medications now

Annual Open Enrollment  
for Medicare Part D &  
Medicare Advantage Plans
is October 15 - December 7


